Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cornerstone Learning Center, Inc.		09/01/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mini-Skool Early Learning Centers, Inc.	
Street Address:	8767 E. Via de Ventura, Suite 240	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2338039		CORNERSTONE LEARNING CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)607-7037

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-607-7552

Email: dbmackay@mini-skool.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas B. MacKay

Address Line 1: 8767 E. Via de Ventura, Suite 240
Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas B. MacKay
Signature:	/Douglas B. MacKay/
Date:	09/01/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=cornerstone tm assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0100

900057132

JP \$40.00 23380

source=cornerstone tm assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

BETWEEN:

CORNERSTONE LEARNING CENTER, INC.

(herein 'the Assignor')

and

MINI-SKOOL EARLY LEARNING CENTERS INC.

(herein 'the Assignee')

TRADEMARK: the words: CORNERSTONE LEARNING CENTER

registration: No. 2,338,039 April 4, 2000

WHEREAS the Assignor is the original owner of the Trademark described herein; and

WHEREAS by Bill of Sale dated October 30, 2005 the Assignor sold all of its assets, including its intangible assets and Trademarks to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS the parties wish to give effect to the transfer of those assets by completing this formal Assignment of Trademark.

NOW WITNESSETH that for the consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which the Assignor does hereby acknowledge, the parties agree as follows.

- The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and the said Applications for the said Trademark under the provisions of any State or Federal Trademark legislation.
- The Assignee is further granted, at the Assignee's expense, the right to register this Assignment and/or pursue the registration or re-registration or renewal of the Trademark under any applicable legislation.
- The Assignor will execute any and all additional documents the Assignee may reasonably require in pursuance of this Assignment.

end of sections and paragraphs

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0102 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have duly attested by the signature of their duly authorized corporate officers this / 57 day of September, 2006.

CORNERSTONE LEARNING CENTER, INC.

RONALD K. STARKMAN

I have authority to bind the Corporation

MINI-SKOOL EARLY DEARNING CENTERS

DOUGLAS B. MadKAY

RECORDED: 09/01/2006

I have authority to bind the Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0103